

Tori L. Giesler, Esq. (610) 921-6658 (610) 939-8655 (Fax)

April 19, 2021

## **VIA ELCTRONIC FILING**

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and

Enforcement v. West Penn Power Company

Docket No. C-2021-3024913

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On March31, 2021, your office served, via Electronic Mail, a Complaint against West Penn Power Company ("West Penn") filed by the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement ("Complainant" or "I&E") which has been docketed at C-2021-3024913. West Penn's Answer to this Complaint is due on April 20, 2021.

West Penn respectfully requests that an extension of time until May 10, 2021 to submit an Answer and/or any other responsive pleadings be granted in this matter. West Penn has discussed this request with the Complainant and I&E concurs in this request.

Please contact me with any questions regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

Dri 2 Dieser

Tori L. Giesler

kbw

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY :
COMMISSION BUREAU OF :
INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT :

: Docket No. C-2021-3024913

**v.** 

:

WEST PENN POWER COMPANY

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the aforementioned documents upon the individuals listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Service by Electronic Mail, as follows:

Kourtney L. Myers

Michael L. Swindler

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120 Harrisburg, PA 17120 komyers@pa.gov mswindler@pa.gov

Dated: April 19, 2021

Tori L. Giesler

FirstEnergy Service Company

2800 Pottsville Pike P.O. Box 16001

Reading, Pennsylvania 19612-6001

(610) 921-6658

tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com